SMALL BUSINESS CORPORATION
SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN

NOTICE TO ALL BIDDERS WHO PARTICIPATED
IN THE MEETING LAST MAY 15, 2019
AND TO ALL INTERESTED BIDDERS

ADDENDUM NO. 1
(Series of 2019)

This Addendum No. 1 is issued to modify the technical specifications for Computer System. This shall form
an integral part of the Bid Documents.

33 units TINY-PC DESKTOP COMPUTERS

*  VGADB-15 (including adapter for VGA), Display Port connector
(delete the word Serial Port)

¢ 1 unit 500 watts AVR (1-110V/3-220V) (Black)
(delete the word Eco Power)

1 unit HIGH-END DESKTOP COMPUTER

e . Keyboard USB connector, black (delete the words Lenovo logo)
*  Enhance Optical USB Mouse, black (delete the words Lenovo logo)
¢« VGA DB-15 (including adapter for VGA), Display Port connector
(delete the word Serial Port)
e 1 unit 500 watts AVR (1-110V/3-220V) (Black)
(delete the word Eco Power)
Under Section VI. Schedule of Requirements

The delivery schedule shall be 45 to 60 calendar days after receipt of Notice to Proceed instead of 15 to
20 days.

All Technical Specifications are minimum requirements.

For your information

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Atty. Richard B. Dasal Josefina P. Flores Atty. i€ R. Reotutar
Chairperson 2 . Vice-Chairperson Member

i/

Juligga S. Calimiim velyp P. Feélias
ember Provisionary Member



